

# Approval of the Revised Regional Technical Assistance Facility PRODOC to including the Scientific Network

### Adopted by email on the 10.03.2024

#### EB. 2024.06

# **Considering:**

- Decision <u>EB.2023.29</u> which outlined the need for the development and revision of a project document for the Regional Technical Assistance Facility;
- The recommendations from CAFI Executive Board members regarding the inclusion of the Scientific Network within the Regional Technical Assistance Facility;
- The necessity to align the revised proposal with the broader objectives of the Scientific Network, while ensuring funding and efficiency.

## The CAFI Executive Board:

- 1. Thanks the UK for their additional contribution to the CAFI Trust Fund.
- 2. <u>Requests</u> UNOPS to submit a revised project document of the Regional Technical Assistance Facility integrating the Scientific Network with a total budget of 6.6 million US\$. <u>Acknowledges</u> the UK's commitment to the joint decision-making of the pooled CAFI fund.